New Zealand Fire Service Fire Research & Investigation Unit



FIRE RELATED PRODUCT RECALL NOTIFICATION

Goldair Ecosave Panel Heater	
16 May 2012	ACTION - New Zealand recall
Problem	A manufacturing fault with the safety fuse of the heater may cause a hole to form in the panel.
	This may pose fire hazard.
Details	Goldair Ecosave panel heater GECO200, with a date code of 5210, 1311, 1911 or 2311. Sold through Mitre 10, Mitre 10 Mega and Briscoes stores between February and December 2011.
	2012 models are not affected.
What to do	Stop using the heater. Call 0800 232 633 for instruction on how to receive a replacement model.
More Information	Consumer website Or e-mail ecosave@goldair.co.nz

This notification has been compiled using information from external sources for the promotion of fire safety. Although care has been taken in preparing the information published, the New Zealand Fire Service does not guarantee the accuracy of it. The Fire Service is not responsible for any errors or omissions and accepts no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage howsoever arising.